
 

 

Organization Name ARPA 2022-2023 
Awarded Funding 

53rd Judicial Circuit Commonwealth's Attorney's Office $2,000.00  
Appalachian Research and Defense Fund of Kentucky, Inc. $168,522.00  
Baptist Hardin Foundation $159,344.00  
Barren County Attorney's Office $74,156.00  
Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center Inc. $351,283.00  
Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc. $140,314.00  
Brighton Center, Inc. $23,068.00  
Buffalo Trace CASA Program $44,254.00  
Buffalo Trace Children's Advocacy Center, Inc. $88,682  
CASA of Lexington, Inc. $122,453.00  
CASA OF OHIO VALLEY, INC. $47,599  
CASA of the River Region $90,622.00  
Catholic Charities of Louisville, Inc. $70,574.00  
Children's Law Center $48,168.00  
City of Georgetown $71,602.00  
Cumberland Trace Legal Services, Inc. DBA KLA $372,014.00  
Cumberland Valley Children's Advocacy Center $132,263  
DOVES of Gateway $177,986.00  
Family & Children's Place $125,230  
Family Nurturing Center of Kentucky $221,185.00  
Family Scholar House $21,656.00  
Fayette County Sheriff's Office $50,800.00  
Gateway Children's Advocacy Center $84,845.00  
Graves County Commonwealth Attorney $73,142.00  
Green River Regional Rape Victim Services $233,273.00  
GreenHouse17 $512,870.00  
Home of the Innocents $136,000.00  
Hope Harbor, Inc. $76,805.00  
Hope's Place, Inc. $45,701.00  
Ion Center for Violence Prevention $422,000.00  



 

Jefferson County Attorney's Office $90,572.50  
Kentucky River Child Advocacy Center $28,210.00  
Kentucky River Community Care $14,900.00  
Knox County Fiscal Court $0.00  
Legal Aid of the Bluegrass $169,585.50  
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government $21,025.00  
LKLP Community Action Council Inc. $18,059.00  
Maryhurst, Inc. $219,949.00  
Merryman House Domestic Crisis Center $577,651.00  
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center $48,163.00  
Northern Kentucky Children's Advocacy Center $51,714.00  
Office of the Secretary - CJSAC $500,000  
Owensboro Area Shelter & Information Services (OASIS) $200,000.00  
Rape Victim Services Inc. dba Lotus $845,000.00  
Safe Harbor of Northeast Kentucky $77,609  
Saint Elizabeth Medical Center, Inc. $58,136.00  
Saint Joseph Catholic Orphan Society $50,000.00  
Silverleaf Sexual Trauma Recovery Services $210,638.00  
SpringHaven, Inc. $31,304.00  
Taylor County Fiscal Court Victim Assistance Program $2,014.00  
The Center for Women and Families, Inc. $141,790.00  
The Nest-Center for Women, Children and Families $100,000.00  
The Well of Lexington $29,012.00  
University Medical Center, Inc. $92,057.00  
Volunteers of America Mid-States $126,235.33  
Welcome House, Inc. $91,378.67  

TOTAL $7,983,414 
 


